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On-line Safety

We all have a role to play in keeping children safe on-line.  

We would like to remind parents to make use of safety settings across your home 
Wi-Fi, devices and accounts.  It is important to check the content on apps and games 
each time before use to make it safe for every child to go online

The NSPCC website offer advice and support for parents navigating technology. 
www.nspcc.org.uk/keeping-children-safe/online-safety

http://www.nspcc.org.uk/keeping-children-safe/online-safety


Introducing Queenie!

We are very excited to introduce our newest member to
the Yoxall St Peter’s team!

Her name is Queenie and she is our Therapy Dog. She is 
approximately 10 years old, is an extremely soft natured 
dog and has been part of Mrs Dingle’s family for 7 years.

We think she will be a great asset to the wellbeing of all the 
staff and children.

FOSPS

We would like to remind you of our brilliant 
Preloved Uniform Shop organised by FOSPS.  
Click on the link to order.

St Peter’s Church 

Sunday, 19th January, at 4pm.  For all ages, 
join in for a short informal service celebrating 
Jesus as The Light of the World, by 
Candlelight, using songs, candles, a giant 
Christingle and cake.



Laura’s Charity Challenge

On 11th February, I am travelling to Costa Rica to take part in the trek and raft 
challenge for the Crohns and Colitis 

Every 30 minutes someone in the UK is diagnosed with Crohns or Colitis, symptoms 
don’t just affect the gut but can affect almost any part of the body and is a lifelong 
disease. Many people are diagnosed before the age of 30 and there is no cure! 

I will be trekking for 8 hours a day for 7 days and rafting for 6 hours a day for 2.5 
days!!!

. Temperatures on the trek will be in the mid 30°s 
• Humidity of 90%+ 
• We are camping in tents on concrete floors 
• Zero communication with the outside world and zero electricity for majority of the     
trek
• Mosquitoes a plenty 
• Showers non existent for a time 
• 1,000m ascents in crippling heat 
• Navigating grade II to IV white water rapids 

Any donations you wish to make to this deserving cause can be made via my
JustGiving page below.  Every penny gratefully received.

Laura Woodcock is fundraising for Crohn’s & Colitis UK

Bikeability

Well done to year 3 & 4’s for completing their bikeability level 1 this week.  
Certificates will be given out in the next Sports Assembly.

https://www.justgiving.com/page/laura-woodcock-1685121624277?utm_medium=FR&utm_source=CL


Dates for Diaries 
Wednesday 29th January Young Voices (Yrs 3,4, 5 & 6)

No Choir Club today

Monday 24th February – Thursday 27th Bikeability Year 5’s

Tuesday 4th March 10.30 Pancake Race

Thursday 6th March Tamworth Castle Trip – Year 1 & 2 

Friday 7th March World Book Day

Friday 14th March Sports Assembly in school 2.45

Tuesday 18th March Parents Evening

Wednesday 19th March Parents Evening

Wednesday 26th March Mother’s Day Lunch

Thursday 10th April 9.30 Easter Bonnet Parade & Easter 

Service at St Peter’s Church led by Class 3 

(Parents Welcome)

Wednesday 9th April Open Classrooms

Monday 28th April First Day of the Summer Term

Tuesday 10th June Inspire – Lichfield Cathedral Trip Yrs 5 & 6

Wednesday 11th June Father’s Day Lunch

Saturday 28th June Yoxall Fete

On school premises (Maypole Dancing)

Thursday 3rd July Sports Day (PM)

Back up day in case of bad weather 10th

July

Friday 4th July JTMat Training Day (School Closed)

Thursday 17th July Year 6 Production & Leavers Assembly

Friday 18th July Last Day of the Summer Term
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Thank you to all our Sponsors.
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